TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Northstar Travel Media, LLC		102/12/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Webster Bank, National Association	
Street Address:	185 Asylum Street	
City:	Hartford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06903	
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3154889	
Registration Number:	2871159	GOALERT24
Registration Number:	2838278	GOBASE
Registration Number:	1950151	GOLD KEY AWARD
Registration Number:	1926150	GOLD PLATTER
Registration Number:	1929260	GOLD SERVICE
Registration Number:	1927257	GOLD TEE
Registration Number:	2885942	GOPNR
Registration Number:	1810721	HOTEL & TRAVEL INDEX
Registration Number:	2158249	HOTEL & TRAVEL INDEX
Registration Number:	2170775	HOTEL & TRAVEL INDEX ONLINE
Registration Number:	1683759	M&C
Registration Number:	2115995	M&C
Registration Number:	1950130	M&C TB A DEMARK

900155248 REEL: 004152 FRAME: 0953

TRADEMARK

3207864	M&C GOLD PLATTER AWARD
1932650	M&C GOLD SERVICE CVB AWARD
3196229	M&C GOLD TEE AWARD
2115994	M&C ONLINE
1083941	MEETINGS & CONVENTIONS
2896098	NORTHSTAR TRAVEL MEDIA
3442976	ocg
3289261	OFFICIAL CRUISE GUIDE
3289262	OFFICIAL HOTEL GUIDE
1741222	OFFICIAL MEETING FACILITIES GUIDE
3321820	ОНС
2433608	PERFECTION IN PLANNING
2191080	PORTS OF CALL
3032713	STAR SERVICE
2699277	STAR SERVICE ONLINE
2942674	T & E
2942673	T & E
862432	TRAVELAGE
2194730	TRAVEL WEEKLY
1180111	TRAVEL WEEKLY
2835712	TRAVEL WEEKLY DAILY BULLETIN
3400326	ULTIMATE HOTEL GUIDE
3439363	WORLD OF LUXURY
	1932650 3196229 2115994 1083941 2896098 3442976 3289261 3289262 1741222 3321820 2433608 2191080 3032713 2699277 2942674 2942673 862432 2194730 1180111 2835712 3400326

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	290302-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/
	TRADEMARK

Date:	02/22/2010
Total Attachments: 5 source=2-22-10 Northstar Travel-TM#page:	2.tif 3.tif 4.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
NORTHSTAR TRAVEL MEDIA, LLC	Name: WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State:	Street Address: 185 Asylum Street			
X Other LLC	City: Hartford			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State:Connecticut			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country: USA Zip: 06903 X Association Citizenship			
	Seneral Partnership Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s)February 12, 2010	Corporation Citizenship			
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
✓ Other Grant of Security Interest	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,154,889; 2,871,159; 2,838,278; 1,950,151; 1,926,150; 1,929,260 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing S. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: <u>Janelle Telesford, Legal Assistant</u>				
Internal Address: <u>Emmet, Marvin & Martin, LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$			
Street Address:120 Broadway	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City:New York	8. Payment Information:			
State:New York Zip:10271				
Phone Number:212-238-3244 Fax Number:212-238-3100	Deposit Account Number			
A	Authorized User Name			
Email Address: itelesford@emmetmarvin.com	1			
9. Signature: Signature	February 18, 2010 Date			
Janelle Telesford	Total number of pages including cover 5			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

The undersigned, **NORTHSTAR TRAVEL MEDIA**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), the Subsidiaries of the Grantor and **WEBSTER BANK**, **NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**, (the "Lender"), are parties to a Security Agreement, dated as of February 12, 2010 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Lender a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule 1, which trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, from any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement).

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for the purpose of recording the grant of the security interest as aforesaid, the Grantor does hereby further grant to the Lender a security interest in, the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement).

The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Lender with respect to the security interest in the Collateral made and granted hereby are set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

The Lender's address is: 185 Asylum Street, Hartford, Connecticut 06903.

EMM-1004793 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

NORTHSTAR TRAVEL MEDIA, LLC

Ву: 🔼

Name: Thomas Kemp

Title: __CEO_

Schedule 1

to Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) Dated as of February 12, 2010

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No./Serial No.	Registration Date
CROWN (Design)	3,154,889	10/10/2006
GOALERT24	2,871,159	08/10/2004
GOBASE	2,838,278	05/04/2004
GOLD KEY AWARD ("Old" Design)	1,950,151	01/23/1996
GOLD PLATTER	1,926,150	10/10/1995
GOLD SERVICE	1,929,260	10/24/1995
GOLD TEE	1,927,257	10/17/1995
GOPNR	2,885,942	09/21/2004
HOTEL & TRAVEL INDEX	1,810,721	12/14/1993
HOTEL & TRAVEL INDEX	2,158,249	05/19/1998
HOTEL & TRAVEL INDEX ONLINE	2,170,775	07/07/1998
M&C	1,683,759	04/21/1992
M&C	2,115,995	11/25/1997
M&C – Key Design (M&C in the handle)	1,950,130	01/23/1996
M&C GOLD PLATTER AWARD (1999 design)	3,207,864	02/13/2007
M&C GOLD SERVICE CVB (Ribbon design)	1,932,650	11/07/1995
M&C GOLD TEE AWARD (Design) (1999 design)	3,196,229	01/09/2007
M&C ONLINE	2,115,994	11/25/1997
MEETINGS & CONVENTIONS	1,083,941	01/31/1978
NORTHSTAR TRAVEL MEDIA	2,896,098	10/19/2004
OCG	3,442,976	06/03/2008
OFFICIAL CRUISE GUIDE	3,289,261	09/04/2000

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No./Serial No.	Registration Date
OFFICIAL HOTEL GUIDE	3,289,262	09/04/2007
OFFICIAL MEETING FACILITIES GUIDE	1,741,222	12/22/1992
OHG	3,321,820	10/23/2007
PERFECTION IN PLANNING	2,433,608	03/06/2001
PORTS OF CALL	2,191,080	09/22/1998
STAR SERVICE	3,032,713	12/20/2005
STAR SERVICE ONLINE	2,699,277	03/25/2003
T&E	2,942,674	04/19/2005
T&E (Design)	2,942,673	04/19/2005
TRAVELAGE (Stylized Design)	0,862,432	12/24/1968
TRAVEL WEEKLY	2,194,730	10/13/1998
TRAVEL WEEKLY	1,180,111	12/01/1981
TRAVEL WEEKLY DAILY BULLETIN	2,835,712	04/27/2004
ULTIMATE HOTEL GUIDE	3,400,326	03/18/2008
WORLD OF LUXURY	3,439,363	06/03/2008

RECORDED: 02/22/2010